
  

 

 

CDTA COMMITTEE AGENDA 
Board Operations Committee 

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 at 9:15 AM; 110 Watervliet Avenue, Albany 

 

Committee Item Responsibility 

Call to Order Jayme Lahut 

 

Ascertain Quorum & Approve Agenda      Jayme Lahut 

 

Approve Minutes from Wednesday, December 4, 2019 Jayme Lahut   

     

Consent Agenda Items   

• No Items Scheduled 

 

Administrative Discussion Items 

• Review Committee Agendas Staff Liaisons 

• Board Meeting Calendar Review Carm Basile 

• Strategic Planning Update Carm Basile  

• Uncle Sam Update Chris Desany 

• STAR Monthly Performance Report Chris Desany 

• Advocacy Update Lisa Marrello 

 

Governance/Policy Issue Discussion Items    

• No items scheduled 

 

Executive Session 

• No items scheduled 

 

Adjourn Jayme Lahut 

 

Next Meeting: Wednesday, February 12, 2020, 9:15am at 110 Watervliet Avenue, Albany.



  

Capital District Transportation Authority 

Board Operations Committee  
Meeting Minutes – December 4, 2019 at 9:15am; 110 Watervliet Avenue, Albany 

 

In Attendance:  Jayme Lahut, Dave Stackrow, Denise Figueroa, Mike Criscione, Carm Basile, Amanda 

Avery, Mike Collins, Chris Desany, Jaime Watson, Vanessa Salamy 

 

Meeting Purpose 

 

This is an additional meeting of the Board Operations Committee.  Chairman Lahut noted that a quorum 

was present. Minutes from the Thursday, October 17, 2019 meeting were reviewed and approved.  

 

Consent Agenda Items 

 

No items scheduled.   

 

Administrative Discussion Items 

 

• The Committee met on Wednesday, December 4 at CDTA.  We reviewed the committee agendas 

for the month of December, which contained updates and progress reports on many of our current 

projects. 

 

• Our work to develop a Strategic Plan for the company is continuing.  Our staff leadership team is 

collecting data from stakeholders, customers, and employees to help with this work. We expect to 

meet with Barbara Gannon early in 2020.   

 

• We talked briefly about the budget for next fiscal year and a timetable for detailed meetings in the 

Strategic and Operational Planning Committee. With 8 months completed in this fiscal year, our 

financial condition is strong, and we expect to close out the year in a good position. 

 

• We continued our discussion about STAR performance data and have incorporated several Key 

Performance Indicators into a monthly dashboard report. We will continue to develop KPI’s and 

monitor STAR operating results.  

 

Executive Session 

 

No items scheduled. 

 

Next Meeting  

 

Wednesday, January 15, 2020 at 9:15am here at 110 Watervliet Avenue, Albany



  

Capital District Transportation Authority 

Committee and Board Schedule 2020 

 
January Meetings 

Wednesday, January 15 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, January 22 (noon) Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, January 23 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, January 23 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, January 29 (noon) Board 

 

February Meetings 

Wednesday, February 12 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, February 19 (noon) Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, February 20 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, February 20 (noon) Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, February 26 (noon) Board 

 

March Meetings 

Wednesday, March 11 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, March 18 (noon)  Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, March 19 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, March 19 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, March 25 (noon)  Board 

 

April Meetings 

Wednesday, April 15 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, April 22 (noon)  Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, April 23 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, April 23 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, April 29 (noon)  Board 

 

May Meetings 

Wednesday, May 13 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, May 20 (noon)  Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, May 21 (10:30am)  Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, May 21 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, May 27 (noon)  Board 

 

June Meetings 

Wednesday, June 10 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, June 17 (noon)  Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, June 18 (10:30am)  Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, June 18 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, June 24 (noon)  Board 

 

 



  

July Meetings 

Wednesday, July 15 (9:15am)  Board Operations 

Wednesday, July 22 (noon)  Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, July 23 (10:30am)  Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, July 23 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, July 29 (noon)  Board 

 

September Meetings 

Wednesday, September 16 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, September 23 (noon) Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, September 24 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, September 24 (noon) Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, September 30 (noon) Board 
 

October Meetings 

Wednesday, October 14 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, October 21 (noon) Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, October 22 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, October 22 (noon)  Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, October 28 (noon) Board 

 

December Meetings 

Wednesday, December 9 (9:15am) Board Operations 

Wednesday, December 16 (noon) Performance Monitoring 

Thursday, December 17 (10:30am) Community/Stakeholder Relations 

Thursday, December 17 (noon) Strategic/Operational Planning 

Wednesday, December 23 (noon) Board 

 

 

 
Updated: December 26, 2019 

 



 

  



 

  



 

  



 

  

 


